
Kategorie A
1 Jiří Šídlo 04:35,33 ÚO Příbram A
2 Radek Kladiva 04:36,54 ÚO Benešov
3 Roman Žalud 04:57,36 ÚO Příbram A
4 Jan Mora 05:09,86 ÚO Příbram A

5 Michal Strnad 05:10,92 ÚO Mladá Boleslav A

6 Lukáš Martínek 05:17,02 ÚO Kolín - Říčany

7 Jiří Hergesell 05:22,26 ÚO Benešov

8 Zdeněk Podzimek 05:38,67 ÚO Mladá Boleslav A

9 Martin Bílý 05:51,80 ÚO Beroun A

10 František Ručka 06:13,29 ÚO Kutná Hora C

11 Martin Kamenický 06:13,88 ÚO Mladá Boleslav A

12 Jan Charvát 06:24,19 ÚO Kutná Hora B

13 Radim Pražma 06:24,40 ÚO Beroun B

14 Martin Urbanovský 06:33,77 ÚO Kolín B

15 Josef Kanta 06:34,96 ÚO Příbram B

16 Martin Kadlec 06:35,46 ÚO Příbram B

17 Jan Červinka 06:37,77 ÚO Kutná Hora B

18 Emil Kotrch 06:38,64 ÚO Kolín - Říčany

19 Tomáš Rynda 06:43,77 ÚO Benešov

20 Luboš Albrecht 06:43,84 ÚO Kutná Hora A

21 Jan Dobrý 06:45,82 ÚO Kolín A

22 Petr Povolný 06:50,04 ÚO Mělník

23 Petr Novák 06:53,26 ÚO Kutná Hora C

24 Martin Koblížek 07:01,47 ÚO Mělník

25 Jan Sklenář 07:07,19 ÚO Mladá Boleslav B

26 Jan Kapek 07:07,93 ÚO Kutná Hora B

27 Tomáš Vyhnánek 07:15,05 ÚO Kutná Hora A

28 Vojtěch Adamec 07:16,03 ÚO Mladá Boleslav B

29 Štěpán Chapčák 07:16,83 ÚO Nymburk

30 Tomáš Kubíček 07:27,32 ÚO Kolín B

31 Václav Petran 07:29,09 ÚO Benešov

32 Ondřej Salai 07:31,12 ÚO Nymburk

33 Jan Roj 07:35,18 ÚO Kolín - Říčany

34 Miroslav Hrubec 07:41,05 ÚO Beroun B

35 Petr Klatovský 07:46,06 ÚO Kutná Hora C

36 Petr Vaněk 07:56,97 ÚO Kolín A

37 Filip Křížek 08:06,07 ÚO Kolín B

38 Václav Krafek 08:07,21 ÚO Beroun A

39 Tomáš Kádě 08:18,85 ÚO Kolín B

40 David Pavlík 08:39,14 ÚO Mělník

41 Jaroslav Hamouz 08:45,58 ÚO Mělník

42 Milan Zatřepálek 08:46,21 ÚO Kutná Hora A

43 Oskar Mayer 09:03,72 ÚO Nymburk

44 Tomáš Březina 09:10,46 ÚO Kolín A
45 Juraj Hrubý 09:30,38 ÚO Nymburk
46 Lukáš Hoskovec 11:05,12 ÚO Kolín A



Kategorie B
1 Dušan Plodr 04:58,93 ÚO Beroun A
2 Tomáš Trmík 06:06,05 ÚO Kutná Hora B
3 Martin Zapadlo 06:06,64 ÚO Kolín - Říčany
4 Michal Chlumský 06:34,53 ÚO Beroun A

5 Jiří Kučera 06:54,76 ÚO Kutná Hora C

6 Tomáš Horvát 06:55,17 ÚO Příbram B

7 Daniel Koudela 07:35,16 ÚO Beroun B



Družstva
1 Jiří Šídlo ÚO Příbram A 04:35,33

Jan Mora ÚO Příbram A 05:09,86
14,41 Roman Žalud ÚO Příbram A 04:57,36

2 Radek Kladiva ÚO Benešov 04:36,54
Jiří Hergesell ÚO Benešov 05:22,26

16,41 Tomáš Rynda ÚO Benešov 06:43,77

3 Michal Strnad ÚO Mladá Boleslav A 05:10,92
Zdeněk Podzimek ÚO Mladá Boleslav A 05:38,67

17,1 Martin Kamenický ÚO Mladá Boleslav A 06:13,88

4 Dušan Plodr ÚO Beroun A 04:58,93
Martin Bílý ÚO Beroun A 05:51,80

17,23 Michal Chlumský ÚO Beroun A 06:34,53

5 Martin Zapadlo ÚO Kolín-Říčany 06:06,64
Emil Kotrch ÚO Kolín-Říčany 06:38,64

18,1 Lukáš Martínek ÚO Kolín-Říčany 05:17,02

6 Jan Červinka ÚO Kutná Hora B 06:37,77
Tomáš Trmík ÚO Kutná Hora B 06:06,05

19,7 Jan Charvát ÚO Kutná Hora B 06:24,19

7 Jiří Kučera ÚO Kutná Hora C 06:54,76
Petr Novák ÚO Kutná Hora C 06:53,26

20 František Ručka ÚO Kutná Hora C 06:13,29

8 Tomáš Horvát ÚO Příbram B 06:55,17
Martin Kadlec ÚO Příbram B 06:35,46

20,4 Josef Kanta ÚO Příbram B 06:34,96

9 Miroslav Hrubec ÚO Beroun B 07:41,05
Daniel Koudela ÚO Beroun B 07:35,16

21,4 Radim Pražma ÚO Beroun B 06:24,40

10 Martin Koblížek ÚO Mělník  07:01,47
Petr Povolný ÚO Mělník  06:50,04

22,3 David Pavlík ÚO Mělník  08:39,14

11 Tomáš Kádě ÚO Mladá Boleslav B 08:18,85
Jan Sklenář ÚO Mladá Boleslav B 07:07,19

22,41 Vojtěch Adamec ÚO Mladá Boleslav B 07:16,03

12 Tomáš Vyhnánek ÚO Kutná Hora A 07:15,05
Milan Zatřepálek ÚO Kutná Hora A 08:46,21

22,44 Luboš Albrecht ÚO Kutná Hora A 06:43,84

13 Tomáš Kubíček ÚO Kolín B 07:27,32
Martin Urbanovský ÚO Kolín B 06:33,77

22,6 Filip Křížek ÚO Kolín B 08:06,07

14 Oskar Mayer ÚO Nymburk 09:03,72
Štěpán Chapčák ÚO Nymburk 07:16,83

23,5 Ondřej Salai ÚO Nymburk 07:31,12

15 Petr Vaněk ÚO Kolín A 07:56,97
Jan Dobrý ÚO Kolín A 06:45,82

23,51 Tomáš Březina ÚO Kolín A 09:10,46



Kategorie A out
1 Zdeněk Král 03:56,99 HZS Pardubického kraje - ÚO Svitavy
2 Pavel Kouřík 04:11,39 HZS Plzeňského kraje
3 Michal Pelikovský 04:28,99 HZS Pardubického kraje - ÚO Ústí n/Orlicí
4 Petr Ježo 04:38,83 HZS Plzeňského kraje

5 Jan Völfl 04:49,95 HZS podniku Správa železnic České Budějovice

6 Karel Komárek 04:57,92 HZS Královéhradeckého kraje - ÚO Jičín

7 Lukáš Pernikl 05:03,96 HZS Plzeňského kraje 

8 Pavel Novák 05:12,63 HZS Ústeckého kraje

9 Robin Bureš 05:12,75 HZS Ústeckého kraje - ÚO Žatec

10 Josef Umlauf 05:14,20 HZS Ústeckého kraje 

11 Radek Protiva 05:26,97 HZS podniku MO - VHJ Stará Boleslav

12 Jakub Pazdera 05:30,32 HZS Ústeckého kraje - ÚO Žatec

13 Josef Zikmund 05:34,46 HZS Královéhradeckého kraje - ÚO Jičín

14 David Horák 05:55,19 HZS Ústeckého kraje 

15 Pavel Kadlec 06:09,24 HZS Pardubického kraje 

16 Adam Braun 06:18,14 HZS Královéhradeckého kraje - ÚO Jičín

17 Ondřej Pršanec 06:25,38 HZS podniku Správa železnic České Budějovice

18 Martin Lebeda 06:33,78 HZS podniku Správa železnic České Budějovice

19 Michal Kusák 07:22,44 HZS podniku Správa železnic České Budějovice
20 Denisa Vápeníková 09:16,47 HZS Kraje Vysočina - ÚO Jihlava



Kategorie B out
1 Marek Víšek 04:15,24 HZS Pardubického kraje 
2 Petr Svatek 04:26,56 HZS Kraje Vysočina - ÚO Havlíčkův Brod
3 Josef Sochor 04:57,39 HZS Pardubického kraje 
4 Pavel Hauer 05:21,39 HZS Plzeňského kraje

5 Petr Weinhöfer 06:24,13 HZS Ústeckého kraje 

6 Josef Frýdl 06:55,89 HZS Zlínského kraje


